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Results By: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

Walk

5K Run
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Theresa Vollor                    Pelham  AL            440    34   F       1 Top Fin             23:19.6      7:31/M 
      2    Tyler Smith                       Meridian  MS          468    14   M       1 Top Fin             23:35.9      7:36/M 
      3    Tristan Gavin                     Meridian  MS          377    15   M       1  0‐19               24:27.0      7:53/M 
      4    Vicki Alexander                   Meridian  MS          447    56   F       1 50‐99               25:06.9      8:06/M 
      5    Evelyn Watkins                    Meridian  MS          457    35   F       1 30‐39               25:32.3      8:14/M 
      6    Leslie Vollor                     Meridian  MS          456    34   F       2 30‐39               25:46.0      8:19/M 
      7    Hannah Lewis                      Laurel  MS            426    32   F       3 30‐39               26:38.3      8:35/M 
      8    Kelvin Smith                      Ellisville  MS        461    45   M       1 40‐49               26:48.9      8:39/M 
      9    Jodi Jones                        Quitman  MS           448    30   F       4 30‐39               27:25.0      8:51/M 
     10    Krystal Turner                    Enterprise  MS        376    35   F       5 30‐39               27:28.8      8:52/M 
     11    Jason Harman                      Meridian  MS          464    35   M       1 30‐39               28:33.3      9:13/M 
     12    Cally Lewis                       Heidelberg  MS        425     8   F       1  0‐19               29:11.9      9:25/M 
     13    Melissa Newell                    Meridian  MS          441    39   F       6 30‐39               29:21.6      9:28/M 
     14    Shelley Whitehead                 Meridian  MS          466    34   F       7 30‐39               29:26.7      9:30/M 
     15    Amie Baxley                       Enterprise  MS        413    44   F       1 40‐49               29:39.2      9:34/M 
     16    Tammy Young                       Marion  MS            415    45   F       2 40‐49               30:01.8      9:41/M 
     17    Matthew Creighton                 Enterprise  MS        383    32   M       2 30‐39               30:08.3      9:43/M 
     18    Bette Harman                      Meridian  MS          465    26   F       1 20‐29               30:09.4      9:44/M 
     19    Calen Richardson                  Meridian  MS          382    10   F       2  0‐19               30:28.0      9:50/M 
     20    Nils Richardson                   Meridian  MS          381    42   M       2 40‐49               30:28.4      9:50/M 
     21    Bandon Jones                      Meridian  MS          378    32   M       3 30‐39               31:50.6     10:16/M 
     22    Mike Couch                        Collinsville  MS      458    56   M       1 50‐99               35:15.9     11:22/M 
     23    Leigh White                       Meridian  MS          453    52   F       2 50‐99               37:27.8     12:05/M 
     24    Allyson Ross                      Meridian  MS          428    10   F       3  0‐19               38:45.8     12:30/M 
     25    Ashley Hagwood                    Quitman  MS           437    31   F       8 30‐39               39:46.8     12:50/M 
     26    Larrian Swain                     Enterprise  MS        367    31   F       9 30‐39               40:21.6     13:01/M 
     27    Lori Smith                        Meridian  MS          369    45   F       3 40‐49               40:30.7     13:04/M 
     28    Halle Kate Smith                  Ellisville  MS        462    13   F       4  0‐19               40:40.8     13:07/M 
     29    Emmaleigh Ross                    Enterprise  MS        429     9   F       5  0‐19               40:46.5     13:09/M 
     30    Christy Ross                      Enterprise  MS        427    38   F      10 30‐39               40:47.5     13:09/M 
     31    Emory Baxley                      Enterprise  MS        409    10   F       6  0‐19               41:21.9     13:20/M 
     32    Baylee Davis                      Enterprise  MS        414     9   F       7  0‐19               41:23.9     13:21/M 
     33    Kylee Dewitt                      Enterprise  MS        375    11   F       8  0‐19               42:07.0     13:35/M 
     34    Carlee Farrar                     Meridian  MS          442    13   F       9  0‐19               42:07.6     13:35/M 
     35    Zoe Boos                          Meridian  MS          449    11   F      10  0‐19               42:46.4     13:48/M 
     36    Jerry Boos                        Meridian  MS          459    50   M       2 50‐99               42:47.4     13:48/M 
     37    Allen White                       Meridian  MS          452    51   M       3 50‐99               43:12.7     13:56/M 
     38    Ryder Lewis                       Heidelberg  MS        424     5   M       2  0‐19               44:55.0     14:29/M 
     39    Ivy Lewis                         Heidelberg  MS        423     7   F      11  0‐19               44:58.6     14:30/M 
     40    Seth Tucker                       Enterprise  MS        364    12   M       3  0‐19               46:30.0     15:00/M 

 

Top

Walk
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Roger Wiseman                     Hattiesburg  MS       463    61   M       1 Top Fin             36:23.1     11:44/M 
      2    Freddie Grant                     Raleigh  MS           467    57   M       1 50‐99               36:50.7     11:53/M 
      3    Larry Sykes                       Brandon  MS           436    71   M       2 50‐99               40:39.6     13:07/M 
      4    Danny Bullock                     Enterprise  MS        370    66   M       3 50‐99               46:47.2     15:05/M 
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      5    Andy Kersh                        Enterprise  MS        444    60   M       4 50‐99               46:47.7     15:05/M 
      6    Carol Horn                        Vicksburg  MS         454    62   F       1 Top Fin             46:57.1     15:09/M 
      7    Stephanie Penn                    Enterprise  MS        411    48   F       1 40‐49               47:06.2     15:12/M 
      8    Karen Kersh                       Enterprise  MS        445    56   F       1 50‐99               47:41.4     15:23/M 
      9    Andi McNeece                      Enterprise  MS        451    24   F       1 20‐29               47:41.7     15:23/M 
     10    Sonny Turnage                     Meridian  MS          417    72   M       5 50‐99               52:09.2     16:49/M 
     11    Angela Boos                       Meridian  MS          460    47   F       2 40‐49               52:11.5     16:50/M 
     12    Beth Ethridge                     Meridian  MS          446    40   F       3 40‐49               52:11.9     16:50/M 
     13    Ann Turnage                       Meridian  MS          418    67   F       2 50‐99               52:30.5     16:56/M 
     14    AnnaKate McGowin                  Enterprise  MS        419    11   F       1  0‐19               52:31.1     16:56/M 
     15    Christy Creighton                 Enterprise  MS        408    31   F       1 30‐39               55:46.2     17:59/M 
     16    Sandi Pillsbury                   Enterprise  MS        450    27   F       2 20‐29               55:46.5     17:59/M 
     17    Krystal Wilkins                   Enterprise  MS        379    35   F       2 30‐39               55:46.9     17:59/M 
     18    Ashley Sisson                     Enterprise  MS        371    42   F       4 40‐49               56:12.9     18:08/M 
     19    Lori McGowin                      Enterprise  MS        420    41   F       5 40‐49               56:14.2     18:08/M 
     20    Lashanda Kennedy                  Quitman  MS           443    41   F       6 40‐49             1:01:43.3     19:55/M 
     21    Amy Thomas                        Enterprise  MS        434    34   F       3 30‐39             1:03:48.8     20:35/M 
     22    Kathy Turner                      Enterprise  MS        432    61   F       3 50‐99             1:03:49.7     20:35/M 
     23    Nora Price                        Quitman  MS           433    44   F       7 40‐49             1:07:11.7     21:40/M 
     24    Lisa Rich                         Enterprise  MS        430    48   F       8 40‐49             1:07:12.7     21:41/M 
     25    Janice Lewis                      Enterprise  MS        435    46   F       9 40‐49             1:07:25.1     21:45/M 
     26    Susan Finnegan                    Decatur  MS           431    55   F       4 50‐99             1:07:26.2     21:45/M 
     27    Isbella Tucker                    Enterprise  MS        366     8   F       2  0‐19             1:12:27.1     23:22/M 
     28    Aaliyah Clayton                   Enterprise  MS        439     6   F       3  0‐19             1:12:34.3     23:25/M 
     29    Elizabeth Tucker                  Enterprise  MS        365    33   F       4 30‐39             1:12:52.9     23:30/M 
     30    Lashonda Clayton                  Meridian  MS          438    36   F       5 30‐39             1:12:53.9     23:31/M 
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5K Run

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Tyler Smith                       Meridian  MS          468   14        2        23:35.9      7:36/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Theresa Vollor                    Pelham  AL            440   34        1        23:19.6      7:31/M

Male 19 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Tristan Gavin                     Meridian  MS          377   15        3        24:27.0      7:53/M 
       2    Ryder Lewis                       Heidelberg  MS        424    5       38        44:55.0     14:29/M 
       3    Seth Tucker                       Enterprise  MS        364   12       40        46:30.0     15:00/M

Female 19 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Cally Lewis                       Heidelberg  MS        425    8       12        29:11.9      9:25/M 
       2    Calen Richardson                  Meridian  MS          382   10       19        30:28.0      9:50/M 
       3    Allyson Ross                      Meridian  MS          428   10       24        38:45.8     12:30/M 
       4    Halle Kate Smith                  Ellisville  MS        462   13       28        40:40.8     13:07/M 
       5    Emmaleigh Ross                    Enterprise  MS        429    9       29        40:46.5     13:09/M 
       6    Emory Baxley                      Enterprise  MS        409   10       31        41:21.9     13:20/M 
       7    Baylee Davis                      Enterprise  MS        414    9       32        41:23.9     13:21/M 
       8    Kylee Dewitt                      Enterprise  MS        375   11       33        42:07.0     13:35/M 
       9    Carlee Farrar                     Meridian  MS          442   13       34        42:07.6     13:35/M 
      10    Zoe Boos                          Meridian  MS          449   11       35        42:46.4     13:48/M 
      11    Ivy Lewis                         Heidelberg  MS        423    7       39        44:58.6     14:30/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Bette Harman                      Meridian  MS          465   26       18        30:09.4      9:44/M

Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jason Harman                      Meridian  MS          464   35       11        28:33.3      9:13/M 
       2    Matthew Creighton                 Enterprise  MS        383   32       17        30:08.3      9:43/M 
       3    Bandon Jones                      Meridian  MS          378   32       21        31:50.6     10:16/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Evelyn Watkins                    Meridian  MS          457   35        5        25:32.3      8:14/M 
       2    Leslie Vollor                     Meridian  MS          456   34        6        25:46.0      8:19/M 
       3    Hannah Lewis                      Laurel  MS            426   32        7        26:38.3      8:35/M 
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       4    Jodi Jones                        Quitman  MS           448   30        9        27:25.0      8:51/M 
       5    Krystal Turner                    Enterprise  MS        376   35       10        27:28.8      8:52/M 
       6    Melissa Newell                    Meridian  MS          441   39       13        29:21.6      9:28/M 
       7    Shelley Whitehead                 Meridian  MS          466   34       14        29:26.7      9:30/M 
       8    Ashley Hagwood                    Quitman  MS           437   31       25        39:46.8     12:50/M 
       9    Larrian Swain                     Enterprise  MS        367   31       26        40:21.6     13:01/M 
      10    Christy Ross                      Enterprise  MS        427   38       30        40:47.5     13:09/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Kelvin Smith                      Ellisville  MS        461   45        8        26:48.9      8:39/M 
       2    Nils Richardson                   Meridian  MS          381   42       20        30:28.4      9:50/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Amie Baxley                       Enterprise  MS        413   44       15        29:39.2      9:34/M 
       2    Tammy Young                       Marion  MS            415   45       16        30:01.8      9:41/M 
       3    Lori Smith                        Meridian  MS          369   45       27        40:30.7     13:04/M

Male 50 and Over

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Mike Couch                        Collinsville  MS      458   56       22        35:15.9     11:22/M 
       2    Jerry Boos                        Meridian  MS          459   50       36        42:47.4     13:48/M 
       3    Allen White                       Meridian  MS          452   51       37        43:12.7     13:56/M

Female 50 and Over

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Vicki Alexander                   Meridian  MS          447   56        4        25:06.9      8:06/M 
       2    Leigh White                       Meridian  MS          453   52       23        37:27.8     12:05/M

Walk

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Roger Wiseman                     Hattiesburg  MS       463   61        1        36:23.1     11:44/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Carol Horn                        Vicksburg  MS         454   62        6        46:57.1     15:09/M

Female 19 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    AnnaKate McGowin                  Enterprise  MS        419   11       14        52:31.1     16:56/M 
       2    Isbella Tucker                    Enterprise  MS        366    8       27      1:12:27.1     23:22/M 
       3    Aaliyah Clayton                   Enterprise  MS        439    6       28      1:12:34.3     23:25/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Andi McNeece                      Enterprise  MS        451   24        9        47:41.7     15:23/M 
       2    Sandi Pillsbury                   Enterprise  MS        450   27       16        55:46.5     17:59/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Christy Creighton                 Enterprise  MS        408   31       15        55:46.2     17:59/M 



       2    Krystal Wilkins                   Enterprise  MS        379   35       17        55:46.9     17:59/M 
       3    Amy Thomas                        Enterprise  MS        434   34       21      1:03:48.8     20:35/M 
       4    Elizabeth Tucker                  Enterprise  MS        365   33       29      1:12:52.9     23:30/M 
       5    Lashonda Clayton                  Meridian  MS          438   36       30      1:12:53.9     23:31/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Stephanie Penn                    Enterprise  MS        411   48        7        47:06.2     15:12/M 
       2    Angela Boos                       Meridian  MS          460   47       11        52:11.5     16:50/M 
       3    Beth Ethridge                     Meridian  MS          446   40       12        52:11.9     16:50/M 
       4    Ashley Sisson                     Enterprise  MS        371   42       18        56:12.9     18:08/M 
       5    Lori McGowin                      Enterprise  MS        420   41       19        56:14.2     18:08/M 
       6    Lashanda Kennedy                  Quitman  MS           443   41       20      1:01:43.3     19:55/M 
       7    Nora Price                        Quitman  MS           433   44       23      1:07:11.7     21:40/M 
       8    Lisa Rich                         Enterprise  MS        430   48       24      1:07:12.7     21:41/M 
       9    Janice Lewis                      Enterprise  MS        435   46       25      1:07:25.1     21:45/M

Male 50 and Over

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Freddie Grant                     Raleigh  MS           467   57        2        36:50.7     11:53/M 
       2    Larry Sykes                       Brandon  MS           436   71        3        40:39.6     13:07/M 
       3    Danny Bullock                     Enterprise  MS        370   66        4        46:47.2     15:05/M 
       4    Andy Kersh                        Enterprise  MS        444   60        5        46:47.7     15:05/M 
       5    Sonny Turnage                     Meridian  MS          417   72       10        52:09.2     16:49/M

Female 50 and Over

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Karen Kersh                       Enterprise  MS        445   56        8        47:41.4     15:23/M 
       2    Ann Turnage                       Meridian  MS          418   67       13        52:30.5     16:56/M 
       3    Kathy Turner                      Enterprise  MS        432   61       22      1:03:49.7     20:35/M 
       4    Susan Finnegan                    Decatur  MS           431   55       26      1:07:26.2     21:45/M 
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Results By: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time   
       1    Ryder Lewis                       Heidelberg  MS        424    5        2         6:53.3

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time   
       1    Cally Lewis                       Heidelberg  MS        425    8        1         6:02.2 
       2    Carlee Farrar                     Meridian  MS          442   13        3         7:08.5 
       3    Emory Baxley                      Enterprise  MS        409   10        4         7:16.6

Female 99 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time   
       1    Kylee Dewitt                      Enterprise  MS        375   11        5         7:17.3 
       2    Ivy Lewis                         Heidelberg  MS        423    7        6         7:37.3 
       3    Anne Larkin Vollor                Meridian  MS          455   56        7         8:00.7
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